28th

5th

11th
12th
19th
25th
26th

3rd
6th
9th
10th
16th
17th
20th
23rd

24th

30th
31st

3rd

7th

13th
14th
17th
21st
27th
28th

1st
5th
11th
12th
15th
19th

PROVISIONAL 2026 CALENDAR

SATURDAY

SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY

SUNDAY
WEDNESDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
WEDNESDAY
SATURDAY

SUNDAY

SATURDAY
SUNDAY

WEDNESDAY
SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
WEDNESDAY
SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY

WEDNESDAY
SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
WEDNESDAY
SUNDAY

HIGH TIDE
LOW TIDE
MARCH
SAILING PREP / RIGGING PARTY
APRIL
SPRING LAUNCH RACES1 &2
SAILING SESSION
SPRING SERIES RACES 1 &2
SPRING SERIES RACES 3 &4
SAILING SESSION
COMMODORES CUP RACES1 & 2
MAY
SPRING SERIES RACES 5 &6
SAILING SESSION
SAILING SESSION
COMMODORES CUP RACES 3 &4
SAILING SESSION
SPRING SERIES RACES7 &8
SAILING SESSION
SAILING SESSION
SHEARWATERTT RACES1,2&3
COMMODORES CUP RACES 5 & 6
SHEARWATER TT RACES4,5&6
SAILING SESSION

NATIONAL SMILE DAY TROPHY RACES 1 & 2

JUNE

SAILING SESSION

THE MULBERRY SERIES
SAILING SESSION

THE MULBERRY SERIES
SAILING SESSION
COMMODORES CUP
SAILING SESSION

RACES 1 & 2

RACES 3 &4

RACES 7 & 8

RNLI MIKE COLE MEMORIAL RACES 1 & 2
JULY

SAILING SESSION

THE MULBERRY SERIES RACES 5 & 6
SAILING SESSION

COMMODORES CUP RACES9&10

SAILING SESSION
TYTHE BARN @ FSC

10.00

11.00
13.30
11.00
11.00
13.30
11.00

11.00
18.00
13.30
11.00
13.30
11.00
18.00
13.30
12.00
11.00
11.00
13.30
11.00

18.00
11.00
10.00
11.00
18.00
11.00
13.30
11.00

18.00
11.00
13.30
11.00
18.00
12.00

14.13
12.17
13.54
13.21
12.49
14.04

13.17
20.30
17.11
11.33
17.13
12.16
20.33
17.54

12.20

1747
12.18

19.39
9.58
16.04
11.08
19.31
10.40
16.15
11.15

18.48
15.30
14.47
10.02
18.29
16.03



25th
26th
29th

2nd
8th
9th
12th
16th
22nd
23rd
26th
30th

2nd
5th
6th
9th
13th
19th
20th
26th
27th

4th

10th
11th
18th
24th
25th

21st
28th

SATURDAY
SUNDAY
WEDNESDAY

SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
WEDNESDAY
SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
WEDNESDAY
SUNDAY

WEDNESDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
WEDNESDAY
SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY

SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY
SUNDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY

SATURDAY
SATURDAY

SAILING SESSION

THE MULBERRY SERIES RACES 7 &8
SAILING SESSION

AUGUST

SUMMER SERIES RACE1 &2
SAILING SESSION

SUMMER SERIES RACES 3 & 4
SAILING SESSION

SUMMER SERIES RACES5&6
SAILING SESSION

SUMMER SERIES RACES 7 &8
SAILING SESSION

PYC OPEN REGATTA RACES1,2&3

SEPTEMBER
SAILING SESSION
SAILING SESSION
COMMODORES CUP
SAILING SESSION
BARTS BASH RACES1 &2
SAILING SESSION

RACES 11 & 12

AUTUMN SERIES RACES1 &2
SAILING SESSION

AUTUMN SERIES RACES 3 &4
OCTOBER

AUTUMN SERIES RACES5&6

SAILING SESSION
COMMODORES CUP
AUTUMN SERIES
SAILING SESSION

RACES 13 & 14
RACES 7 & 8

FINAL FLING TROPHY RACES 1 &2
NOVEMBER

DE-RIGGING & WORK PARTY

PRIZE GIVING

13.30
11.00
18.00

11.00
13.30
11.00
18.00
11.00
13.30
11.00
18.00
11.00

18.00
13.30
11.00
18,00
11.00
13.30
11.00
13.30
11.00

11.00
13.30
11.00
11.00
13,30
11.00

10.00
19.00

15.02
10.07
17.55

14.29
13.13
14.40
17.30
14.51
12.40
14.37
16.57
13.29

21.00
11.29
13.11
16.32
13.43
17.18
11.57
17.35
12.23

11.26
17.31
12.35
10.08
16.26
10.11



