

PROVISIONAL 2026 CALENDAR

				HIGH TIDE	LOW TIDE
					
MARCH					
28th	SATURDAY	SAILING PREP / RIGGING PARTY		10.00	
APRIL					
5th	SUNDAY	SPRING LAUNCH	RACES 1 & 2	11.00	14.13
11th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	12.17
12th	SUNDAY	SPRING SERIES	RACES 1 & 2	11.00	13.54
19th	SUNDAY	SPRING SERIES	RACES 3 & 4	11.00	13.21
25th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	12.49
26th	SUNDAY	COMMODORES CUP	RACES 1 & 2	11.00	14.04
MAY					
3rd	SUNDAY	SPRING SERIES	RACES 5 & 6	11.00	13.17
6th	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	20.30
9th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	17.11
10th	SUNDAY	COMMODORES CUP	RACES 3 & 4	11.00	11.33
16th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	17.13
17th	SUNDAY	SPRING SERIES	RACES 7 & 8	11.00	12.16
20th	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	20.33
23rd	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	17.54
		SHEARWATER TT	RACES 1,2 & 3	12.00	
24th	SUNDAY	COMMODORES CUP	RACES 5 & 6	11.00	12.20
		SHEARWATER TT	RACES 4,5 & 6	11.00	
30th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	17.17
31st	SUNDAY	NATIONAL SMILE DAY TROPHY	RACES 1 & 2	11.00	12.18
JUNE					
3rd	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	19.39
7th	SUNDAY	THE MULBERRY SERIES	RACES 1 & 2	11.00	9.58
13th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		10.00	16.04
14th	SUNDAY	THE MULBERRY SERIES	RACES 3 & 4	11.00	11.08
17th	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	19.31
21st	SUNDAY	COMMODORES CUP	RACES 7 & 8	11.00	10.40
27th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	16.15
28th	SUNDAY	RNLI MIKE COLE MEMORIAL	RACES 1 & 2	11.00	11.15
JULY					
1st	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	18.48
5th	SUNDAY	THE MULBERRY SERIES	RACES 5 & 6	11.00	15.30
11th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	14.47
12th	SUNDAY	COMMODORES CUP	RACES 9 & 10	11.00	10.02
15th	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	18.29
19th	SUNDAY	TYTHE BARN @ FSC		12.00	16.03

25th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	15.02
26th	SUNDAY	THE MULBERRY SERIES	RACES 7 & 8	11.00	10.07
29th	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	17.55

AUGUST

2nd	SUNDAY	SUMMER SERIES	RACE 1 & 2	11.00	14.29
8th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	13.13
9th	SUNDAY	SUMMER SERIES	RACES 3 & 4	11.00	14.40
12th	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	17.30
16th	SUNDAY	SUMMER SERIES	RACES 5 & 6	11.00	14.51
22nd	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	12.40
23rd	SUNDAY	SUMMER SERIES	RACES 7 & 8	11.00	14.37
26th	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	16.57
30th	SUNDAY	PYC OPEN REGATTA	RACES 1,2 & 3	11.00	13.29

SEPTEMBER

2nd	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	21.00
5th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	11.29
6th	SUNDAY	COMMODORES CUP	RACES 11 & 12	11.00	13.11
9th	WEDNESDAY	SAILING SESSION		18.00	16.32
13th	SUNDAY	BARTS BASH	RACES 1 & 2	11.00	13.43
19th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	17.18
20th	SUNDAY	AUTUMN SERIES	RACES 1 & 2	11.00	11.57
26th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	17.35
27th	SUNDAY	AUTUMN SERIES	RACES 3 & 4	11.00	12.23

OCTOBER

4th	SUNDAY	AUTUMN SERIES	RACES 5 & 6	11.00	11.26
10th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	17.31
11th	SUNDAY	COMMODORES CUP	RACES 13 & 14	11.00	12.35
18th	SUNDAY	AUTUMN SERIES	RACES 7 & 8	11.00	10.08
24th	SATURDAY	SAILING SESSION		13.30	16.26
25th	SUNDAY	FINAL FLING TROPHY	RACES 1 & 2	11.00	10.11

NOVEMBER

21st	SATURDAY	DE-RIGGING & WORK PARTY		10.00
28th	SATURDAY	PRIZE GIVING		19.00